November 2013   Rev. 1.3
                                                                                  www.microsemi.com  1
© 2013 Microsemi Corporation- Analog Mixed Signal Group
Power Over Ethernet 802.3af/at PD Controller
Features
 IEEE802.3af and IEEE802.3at
Compliant
 Support for 4-pair Applications of up to

Figure 1 · Pinout QFN Package(Top View)
xxxxx = date code / lot code
Ordering Information
Pin Description
Pin
Number
PD70101 Pin
Name
PD70201 Pin
Name
Description
1 RDET RDET
Valid Detection Resistor: Connect a 24.9kΩ, 1% resistor from this pin to
VPP.
2 PGOOD PGOOD Open Drain Output (active low): This flag is generated to indicate the
power rails (VPN_OUT) are ready.
3 RREF RREF Bias current resistor for the PD Interface.
4 RCLASS RCLASS Power Classification Setting:  Connect external class resistor between
this pin and VPN_IN.
5 VPN_IN VPN_IN VPort Negative Input:  Connected to the isolating switch input N-channel
MOSFET source.
6 N/C N/C Not Used.
Ambient
Temperature
Type Package Part Number
Packaging
Type
-40°C to 85°C
RoHS2 compliant,
Pb-free
Matte Tin Pin
Finish
QFN 5x5 Plastic
32 pin
PD70101ILQ (IEEE802.3af) Bulk / Tube
PD70101ILQ-TR (IEEE802.3af) Tape and Reel
PD70201ILQ (IEEE802.3at) Bulk / Tube
PD70201ILQ-TR (IEEE802.3at) Tape and Reel
Pin Description
3